1791

Dated this 3rd day of May 1983.

E. A. DAVIS, Secretary.

Dated this 19th day of April 1983.

M. K. TWOMEY, Secretary.

1795

TALMIC FLECTRICAL LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 3rd day of May 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 3rd day of May 1983.

E. A. DAVIS, Secretary.

1792

CASTLEMAINE HOLDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 3rd day of May 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 3rd day of May 1983.

E. A. DAVIS, Secretary.

1793

TREWMASTER SPORTSWEAR LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 3rd day of May 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 3rd day of May 1983.

E. A. DAVIS, Secretary.

1794

HARMAN BUILDING (HAMILTON) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 22nd day of April 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

The Companies Act 1955 AYRSHIRE MARKETING LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER AND MANAGER

Pursuant to Section 364 (1)

D'ARCY, MACMANUS, MASIUS LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, hereby gives notice that on the 21st day of April 1983 it appointed Peter William Spencer, advertising manager and William Ross Mulholland, solicitor, both of Wellington as joint receivers of the property of Ayrshire Marketing Ltd. under the powers contained in a debenture dated the 23rd day of December 1981, which property consists of all the undertaking, property, assets and licences relating to the operation of the business carried on by the said Ayrshire Marketing Ltd.

Further particulars can be obtained from the receivers whose address is: Care of Messrs Phillips, Shaylem-George & Co., Solicitors, Seventh Floor, Government Life Insurance Building, Customhouse Quay, Wellington.

Dated this 21st day of April 1983.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of Redferns Ltd., of 90 Manchester Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 20 April 1983.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on Friday, 20 May 1983, at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

1797

lc

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP OF MARSHALL FORD

NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership heretobefore subsisting between us the undersigned carrying on business as hairdressers at 51-57A Victoria Street, Auckland 1 under the name of Marshall Ford has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the 31st day of March 1983.

Dated this 26th day of April 1983.

C. D. FORD, and J. R. MARSHALL, Partners.

1799

The Companies Act 1955

KING COUNTRY WOOD PRODUCTS LTD.

IN RECEIVERSHIP AND IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: King Country Wood Products Ltd. in receivership and in liquidation.

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly: Care of Messrs Stubbs Dougherty and Company, Miriama Street, Taumarunui.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 344/82.

Date of Order: 17 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 8 February 1983.